506996523 11/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7043363 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HATEM IBRAHIM ZEINE	04/13/2020
DOUGLAS WAYNE WILLIAMS	04/10/2020
JAMES J. WOJCIK	04/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSSIA INC.
Street Address:	2425 152ND AVENUE NE, SUITE 2425
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17388564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: janet@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	424.0090C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET NEWMAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506996523 REEL: 058212 FRAME: 0652

Attorney Docket No.: 424.0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals:

<u>Name</u>	Location
Hatem Ibrahim Zeine	Bellevue, WA
Douglas Wayne Williams	Seattle, WA
James J. Woicik	Kirkland, WA

(collectively, "ASSIGNORS" and each an "ASSIGNOR"), invented one or more new and useful improvements (the "inventions") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Simplified Wireless Power Receiver Architecture," filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on April 10, 2020, and assigned Application No. 16/845,942

WHEREAS, Ossia Inc., 1100 112th Avenue NE, Suite 301, Bellevue, WA 98004, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to the inventions, said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Attorney Docket No.: 424.0090

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the identified patent applications (and derivatives) for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the identified patent application (and derivatives).

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or application number above pertaining to the utility application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignors:

RECORDED: 11/26/2021

Hatem Ibrahim Beine	atem Ibraliim Ecine Date:	4/13/2020	
Hatem Ibrahim Zeine			
Douglas Wayne Williams	Date:	4/10/2020	
Douglas Wayne Williams			
(m	Date:	4/10/2020	
James J. Wojcik			

Page 2 of 2